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Modifying the Remaining Procedural Schedule for the Proceeding
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On April 4, 2017, Commission Staff filed a letter requesting that the Commission modify the
remaining procedural schedule for this proceeding in accordance with the agreement of the
parties following a conference call with Hearings Examiner F. Anne Ross held on April 3, 2017,
The Hearings Examiner subsequently filed a letter confirming that the proposed schedule
modifications reflect the agreement of the parties reached during that conference call.

The Commission has reviewed these two filings and has approved the proposed modification of
the remaining procedural schedule as set forth below:

ACTION OR EVENT

DATE OR DEADLINE

(ALL 2017)

Data Requests to Joint Petitioners -Rolling Discovery

Thurs, Feb. 2 through Wed., April 5

(7 days for all responses)

Joint Petitioners’ Responses to Data Requests

Wed., April 12
(final date)

Technical Session

Mon., April 10, 9:30 a.m.

Labor Witness Barber Direct Testimony

Mon., April 10

Data Requests to Labor Witness Barber

Fri., April 14

Responses from Labor Witness Barber

Wed., April 19

Staff and Labor Witness Soule Direct Testimony

Wed., April 19

Technical Session/Prehearing Planning Session

Tues., April 25, 10:00 a.m.

Hearing Day 1 (JPs Direct & Labor Witness Barber)

Thurs., April 27, 10:00 a.m.

Data Requests to Staff and Labor Witness Soule

Wed., May 3

Staff and Labor Witness Soule Responses to DRs

Wed., May 10

Technical Session

Fri., May 12, 10:00 a.m.




Joint Petitioners’ Rebuttal Testimony Thurs., May 18
(workpapers provided to parties but not filed)

Technical Session/Prehearing/Settlement Conference | Mon.,, May 22, 10:00 a.m.

Hearing Day 2 Wed., May 24, 9:30 a.m.

Hearing Day 3 Thurs., May 25, 9:30 a.m.

Sincerely,

b’\‘h»— J\.\r&auﬁmg

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director

cc: Docket File
Service List



SERVICE LIST - EMAIL ADDRESSES- DOCKET RELATED

Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11(a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified
on the service list.

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov

antonuk@libertyconsultinggroup.com
bmetge@fairpoint.com
david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov
f.anne.ross@puc.nh.gov
lisa.m.cleveland@puc.nh.gov
michael.ladam@puc.nh.gov
michael@libertyconsultinggroup.com
mike.shultz@consolidated.com
mreed@fairpoint.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
pmchugh@fairpoint.com
pphillips@primmer.com
robert.meehan@fairpoint.com
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
sgeiger@orr-reno.com

william.c.black@me.com
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